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School term dates for Academic Year 2024 / 2025 

Published Term Dates For Stoke Prior Primary School  

Term dates for the school year 2024-2025 

  Autumn term 2024 Spring term 2025 Summer term 2025 
Term 
starts 

Wednesday 4th September 2024 Tuesday 7th January 2025 Monday 28th April 2025 

Half term 
Monday 28th October - Friday 1st 
Nov  

Monday 17th - Friday 21st   
February 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th 
May 

Term ends Thursday 19th    December 2PM.  Friday 11th April 2025 Friday 18th July 2025. 2PM.  
 

 
 
For the 2024/25 academic year the term dates published by the Herefordshire Council do 
not include any Teacher training days. These are 5 days where the school needs to close for 
staff training and development. These are required days for teaching staff but not admin and 
support staff the school will be closed to pupils on these days.   
 
We are proposing that school is closed on the following days for staff training and 
development.  
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
Friday 20th December 2024 
Monday 6th January 2025 
Monday 21st July 2025 

 
May Day: 5th May 2025 

Spring Bank Holiday 26th May 2025 

  

 

Mr Matt Lewis  
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